

Behind the Shields, Inc. c/o Amber Jennings 106 W Coolbaugh St Red Oak, IA 51566 (712) 623-6500

Behind the Shields, Inc. Scholarship

Behind the Shields Board of Directors is accepting applications for a one-time \$500 Behind the Shields Scholarship for high school students who meet the following criteria:

- The student must live in Montgomery County or be enrolled in Red Oak, Stanton, Southwest Valley, Griswold School District.
- The applicant must be a high school senior who intends to enroll in a two-year or four-year college in the fall following graduation. Also, enrollment into an EMT or Paramedic program within six months after high school graduation would be acceptable.
- The student must be studying either Criminal Justice, Emergency Medical Services or Fire Science.
- The student must have cumulative grade point average of 3.0 or higher at the conclusion of the first semester of his/her senior year.
- The complete application must be submitted by March 15, 2023. Mail to:

Behind the Shields Scholarship c/o Amber Jennings 106 W Coolbaugh St Red Oak, IA 51566 (712) 623-6500

- The scholarship will be paid to the student following receipt of a fall semester grade report showing a GPA of 2.5 or higher, or certificate of completion from an EMT program or enrollment of a Paramedic program.
- The Scholarship recipient will be chosen by the Behind the Shields Board of Directors and will be notified by mail after April 1, 2023.

PLEASE PRINT:

Last name	First name	
Home address		
City	State	Zip code
Telephone #		
High school you attend		GPA after 1 st semester/senior year
College name	City	State

Submit the following with this form:

- A brief essay describing why you are choosing to pursue Criminal Justice, Fire Science or Emergency Medical Services. Your essay should be typed, spell-checked, and proofread before submission.
- A letter of reference from a non-relative
- A copy of the fall semester/senior year grade report from your school.